The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
103
hvac control products
Thermostats
Electric Fan Coil Thermostat
T125-E
Analog Fan Coil Thermostats

TEC2000
TEC2000 for BACnet® MS/TP Communication
Ordering Codes Control Output
Onboard Occupancy
Sensor
Dehumidification
Capability Application / Note
TEC2601-4+PIR Single Stage � --- Fan Coil Units, Unit Heaters and Single-Stage Packaged
Heating / Cooling Equipment
TEC2616-4 2 Outputs ON/OFF --- ---
Commercial Market
TEC2626-4
2 Outputs
ON/OFF or Floating
--- ---
TEC2627-4 ---
TEC2636H-4+PIR � � Hospitality Market
TEC2645-4
Two-Pipe
Proportional
0...10 VDC
--- ---
Control of Two-Pipe Fan Coils, Cabinet Unit Heaters, or Other
Equipment Using a Proportional 0...10 VDC Control Input and
One-Speed Fan Control
TEC2646-4 Two Proportional
0...10 VDC --- --- Commercial Market
TEC2646H-4 Two Proportional
0...10 VDC --- ---
Hospitality Market
TEC2646H-4+PIR Two Proportional
0...10 VDC � ---
TEC2647-4 Two Proportional
0...10 VDC --- ---
TEC2656H-4 2 Outputs 0...10 VDC --- --- Hospitality Market
for N2 Open Communication
Ordering Codes Control Output
Onboard Occupancy
Sensor
Dehumidification
Capability Application / Note
TEC2101-4 Single Stage --- --- Unit Heaters and Single Stage Packaged
Heating / Cooling Equipment
TEC2103-4 Multi Stage --- --- Multi Stage Packaged
Heating / Cooling Equipment
TEC2104-4 Multi Stage
Economizer --- --- Economizer Operation for Single and Multi Stage Unitary Rooftop
Equipment
TEC2126-4 2 Outputs
ON/OFF or Floating --- --- Commercial Market
TEC2126H-4 2 Outputs
ON/OFF or Floating --- --- Hospitality Market
TEC2127-4 2 Outputs
ON/OFF or Floating --- ---
TEC2145-4
Two-Pipe
Proportional 0...10
VDC
--- --- Cabinet Unit Heaters, or Other Equipment Using a Proportional
0...10 VDC Control Input and One-Speed Fan Control
TEC2146-4 Two Proportional
0...10 VDC --- --- Commercial Market
TEC2146H-4+PIR Two Proportional
0...10 VDC � --- Hospitality Market
TEC2147-4 Two Proportional
0...10 VDC --- ---
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
108
hvac control products
Thermostats
Programmable Networked
TEC2000
TEC2000 for LonWorks® Communication
Ordering Codes Control Output Application / Note
TEC2227-4 2 Outputs
ON/OFF or Floating
TEC2247-4 Two Proportional
0...10 VDC
TEC2261-4 Single stage
Unit Heaters and Single Stage Packaged
Heating / Cooling Equipment
Programmable
Accessories
Ordering Codes Description
SEN-600-1 Remote NTC K10 room temperature sensor in TEC2000 style
SEN-600-4 Remote NTC K10 room temperature sensor with occupancy override in TEC2000 style
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
109
hvac control products
Thermostats
Analog Room Controller
TC-8900 and PM-8900
Room Thermostat
TC-8900 is a family of analogue controllers designed for control of fan
coils with 2-pipe, 2-pipe with change-over, 2-pipe with electrical coil
or 4-pipe configurations.
For applications without fan speed control the family includes stand
alone units (TC-890x), local controllers (TC-893x) with remote setpoint
module (ES-8930) and local controllers (TC-894x) with central setpoint
module (ES-8940).
For applications with fan speed control the family includes the
PM-8900 power modules in connection with TC-894x with or without
central setpoint module (ES-8940).
Features
 z 2-pipe, 2-pipe with change-over, 2-pipe with electrical coil
or 4-pipe configurations with and withoput 3-speed fan override
 z 80 x 80 mm room enclosures
 z Temperature dial ranges 12...28 °C, +/-
 z 24 VAC power supply for the TC-8900 controls,
230 VAC in connection the the PM-8900 power module
°C
Dimensions in mm
TC-890x Stand Alone Controllers
Ordering Codes
Built-in NTC K10
Sensing Element
Setpoint
Range
Input Fan
Output
Outputs
0...10 V PAT 0...10 V DAT On/Off
TC-8903-1131-WK
�
12…28 °C
---
---
1 --- --- ---
TC-8901-2131-WK --- 2 --- ---
TC-8904-2131-WK --- --- 2 ---
TC-8906-2131-WK --- --- --- 2
TC-8903-1132-WK
---
1 --- --- ---
TC-8901-2132-WK --- 2 --- ---
TC-8904-2132-WK --- --- 2 ---
TC-8906-2132-WK --- --- --- 2
TC-8903-1151-WK �
0…40 °C
1 --- --- ---
TC-8903-1152-WK
---
1 --- --- ---
TC-8903-1183-WK
0…100% �
1 --- --- ---
TC-8901-2183-WK --- 2 --- ---
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
110
hvac control products
Thermostats
Analog Room Controller
TC-8900 and PM-8900
TC-893x Local Controllers with ES-8930-3031-WK remote setpoint module
Ordering Codes
Built-in NTC K10
Sensing Element
Setpoint
Range Fan Output
Outputs
PAT 0...10 V DAT On/Off
TC-8933-1112-W
--- ---
---
1 --- --- ---
TC-8931-2112-W --- 2 --- ---
TC-8934-2112-W --- --- 2 ---
TC-8936-2112-W --- --- --- 2
ES-8930-3031-WK � 12…28 °C --- --- --- ---
TC-894x Local Controllers with ES-8940 central setpoint module
Ordering Codes
Built-in NTC K10
Sensing Element
Setpoint
Range Fan Output
Outputs
PAT 0...10 V DAT On/Off
TC-8943-1141-WK
� +/-
---
1 --- --- ---
TC-8941-2141-WK --- 2 --- ---
TC-8944-2141-WK --- --- 2 ---
TC-8946-2141-WK --- --- --- 2
ES-8940-4130-WK --- 12…28 °C --- --- --- ---
TC-894x Local Controllers with ES-8940 central setpoint module
Ordering Codes
Built-in NTC K10
Sensing Element Setpoint Range
Fan
Output Outputs
Power module
Ordering Codes Configuration
TC-8902-1031-WK
�
12...28 °C
3 Speed
1 x 0...10 VDC
1 x DAT 230 V
1 x DAT 24 V
PM-8902-0500
PM-8905-0300
PM-8905-0500
2 pipe
with change over
TC-8907-1031-WK 1 x Relay 3A 230 V/24 V PM-8907-0300
TC-8902-2031-WK
2 x 0...10 VDC
2 x DAT 230 V
2 x DAT 24 V
PM-8902-0500
PM-8905-0300
PM-8905-0500 4 pipe
TC-8907-2031-WK 2 x Relay 3A 230 V/24 V PM-8907-0300
TC-8902-1032-WK
---
1 x 0...10 VDC
1 x DAT 230 V
1 x DAT 24 V
PM-8902-0500
PM-8905-0300
PM-8905-0500
2 pipe
with change over
TC-8907-1032-WK 1 x Relay 3A 230 V/24 V PM-8907-0300
TC-8902-2032-WK
2 x 0...10 VDC
2 x DAT 230 V
2 x DAT 24 V
PM-8902-0500
PM-8905-0300
PM-8905-0500
4 pipe
TC-8907-2032-WK 2 x Relay 3A 230 V/24 V PM-8907-0300
TC-8942-2041-WK
(only in connection with
ES-8940-4130-WK)
�